MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT OFFICE GURU GOBIND SINGH HOSPITAL, FARIDKOT



Sadiq Road, Faridkot-151203 (Pb.) Indian Ph. No. 01639-250098 Email- purchase.msoffice@gmail.com

No. Pur/16/

Date: 121911A

Sub:- Quotations for purchase of LED Light with stand & B.P. apparatus.

Sealed quotations are invited for purchase of following items on the terms & conditions mentioned below:-

Sr. No.	Name of the item & Specifications	Quantity Required
1	B.P. Apparatus (dial type, Brand -diamond/Romsons	9 pc
2	LED Light with stand	1 pc
	- Intensity 60000 lux	
	- Cold light without temperature rising.	
	- Depth of illumination not less than 150 cm	
	- Illumination adjustment 30% to 100%	
	- No. of LED's - 30	
	- Diameter of light – 24"	
	- Focusing –adjustable	
	- LED Life - 60000 hrs	
	- Flexible & stable balance arm	
	- Suspension system with height & angle adjustment	

Terms & Conditions:-

By Cheque Payment

> On receipt of material in good condition. 1.

On receipt of material satisfactory report from the Concerned Deptt.

F.O.R

Store Section, GGSMH, Faridkot.

Rate

1. Taxes (as applicable), if any, be mentioned separately in the quotation.

2. The rates of taxes, be charged as per prevailing Govt. Notified

Schedule.

Ouantity

Ouantity may increase or decrease.

Others

1. The firm should have PAN No. and Bank Account No.

2. Brand of the item should be mentioned in quotation clearly.

Expiry Period:

Minimum One year from the date of supply order.

You are therefore requested to quote your lowest rates of above items and submit Quotations addressed to "The Medical Superintendent, Guru Gobind Singh Medical Hospital, Faridkot (Punjab)" .The words "Quotation for LED Light with stand & B.P. apparatus" may please be inscribed on top of the envelope.

The Medical Superintendent reserves the right to reject the quotations without assigning

The sealed quotations should reach this office on or before 3109 by 5.00 PM through Registered/Speed Post/Traceable courier only.

Medical Superintendent

Notice Board.

Website Copy (www.bfuhs.ac.in, www.ggsmch.org)